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October 21, 2011 RE: \T uscarawas County
-TCMSD-Wainwright PWS
‘Community Water System -
PWS ID#OH7902103
STU ID#OH7959283 -

TCMSD-Wainwright PWS
c/o Charles Williams
9944 Wilkshire Boulevard
Bolivar, OH 44612

Dear Mr. Williams:

Ohio EPA received your September Monthly Operating Reports submitted on October 6, 2011,
for the TCMSD- Wainwright public water system, but there were several inconsistencies with the
free chlorine residual noted in the plant and distribution systems.

September MOR, received October 6, 2011:

Your public water system is in violation of the Ohio Administrative Code (OAC) Rule 3745-83-
01(C)(1) for failure to maintain a 0.2 mg/L free or 1 mg/L combined chlorine residual. There
were 3 instances at the plant tap where this situation occurred for the month.

The free chlorine residuats have returned to compliance since the days of non-compliance were
identified.

If you have any questions regarding this letter, please contact me at (740) 380-5229.

Sincerely,

7’

ssell Flagg, REHS
Environmental Specialist
Division of Drinking and Ground Waters
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cc:  Central Office/DDAGW
cc:  Tuscarawas County Health Department
cc:  Jamie Wilkins, SEDOQ

Southeast District Office 7401 385 8501
2195 Front Street 740 ] 385 5490 (fax)
Logan, OH 43138-8637 www.epa.ohio.gov




